

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO.1602 OF 2009
(For Prel. Hearing)

RELIANCE ENERGY LTD., NOW KNOWN AS RIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MULTIPLEX ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

With Civil Appeal No.1603 of 2009 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chandurkar, Adv.

Ms. Smitha Inna, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Karol, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Anand Ganeshan, Adv.

Ms. Mrinalini Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Naik, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Civil Appeal Nos.1602/2009 and 1603/2009:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The civil appeals are admitted.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed. It is directed that in case the appellants fail in the appeals, they will have to adjust the amount with interest at the rate of nine per cent per annum.

Hearing expedited.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master