

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4303 OF 2009

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECT.DISTRN.CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPENCER'S RETAIL LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Avinash Menon,Adv.

Mr. Anil Dutt,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir,Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

The civil appeal is admitted.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed.

It is directed that in case the appellant fails in
this appeal, it will have to adjust the amount of interest
at the rate of nine per cent per annum.

Tag the appeal with Civil Appeal No.1602 of
2009.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master