

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1602 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RELIANCE ENERGY LTD.,NOW KNOWN AS RIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MULTIPLEX ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1603 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4303 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

Ms. Puja Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since sufficient time has been granted by this court for filing statement of case, hence, no further time can be granted on the same count.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd