

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA no. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1603 OF 2009

RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPENCER RETAIL LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the applicant.

IA No. 2 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER