

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.NO.3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1603 OF 2009

RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPENCER RETAIL LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for restoration of I.A.No.2 and office report)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K.Kapoor,Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

For Applciant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhaya,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present to press the application (I.A.No.3/2013).

It is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

(O.P. Sharma)

(Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1603 OF 2009

RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPENCER RETAIL LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None present to press the application (I.A.No.3/2013).

It is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

NEW DELHI  
DATED; JULY 30, 2013

.....J.  
[ DR. B.S. CHAUHAN ]