

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1602/2009

ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MULTIPLEX ASSOCIATION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1603/2009 (XVII)  
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2009  
IA No. 1/2009 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 4303/2009 (XVII)

Date : 30-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Choukse, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Sood, Adv.  
M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AORMr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Alchi Thapliyal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Saransh Shaw, Adv.  
Ms. Mandakini Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Chatruvedi, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AORMr. Sumit Pargal, Adv.  
Pratiti Rungta, Adv.

**Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant, list on 06.09.2022.**

**In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to file brief note/submissions.**

**(MONIKA DEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**